Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Sectlon 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Reglstrar of Companies

Company Number

1315755

Name of Company

Robin Symes Limited

1/ We
Malcolm Cohen, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

Signed _-- Date 2% -7 %

BDO LLP
55 Baler Street For Official Use

London Insolvency Sect Post Room
Wil 7EU

e || R

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

29/07/2015 #377
COMPANIES HOUSE




Form 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
insolvency Act 1886

Name of Company Robin Symes Limited
Company Registered Number 1315755

State whether members'’ or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 08 December 2003

Date to which this statement is
brought down 07 June 2015

Nama and Address of Liquidator
Malcolm Cohen, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

Shay Bannon, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

NOTES

You should read these noles carefully balore completing the forms The notes do not form part of the retum to ba sent 1o the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must ¢contaln a detailed account of afl the [quidator's reaflsations and disbursements tn respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipis derived from assels exising at tha data of the
winding up resclution and subsaquently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, proparty sald etc, and
tha account of disbursaments should contain alt payments of costs, charges and expenses, or 1o creditors or contributones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market depoeits are to be included in the balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the ‘2meunts invested” section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form. Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sala must ba entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment Into the Inschvency Services Account s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor ara payments inlo a bank, building society or any other financlal instituben  However, the Interest received on
any investment should be shown in tha realisations, Each raceipt and payment must be enerad in the account in such a marner
as sufficiently to explain its nature  Tha receipts and payments mus! severally ba added up at the foot of each sheet and the lotals
carned forward from ona account to another without any intermediats balanca, so that the gross totals represent the fotal amounts
received and paid by the fiquidator respectively

Trading Account

{(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account rmust be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of recerpts
and payments on tha trading account must alone be set out in this statement.

Dividends

(3) When dividends, Instaiments of compositions, elc are pald 1o creditors or a retum of surplus assels Is made to contributories,
the fotal amount of gach dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered n the statement of disbursements as one sum, and tha
liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of tha claim of each craditer, and the amount of dividend, ete
payabla to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, el¢ are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the tatal amount 5o paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be mcluded in the
_Ieallsatlons side of the account

(5) Cradit should not ba taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remunaration unless i
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commuitee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeling, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or is othenwiss allowable under tha provisions of the Insolvency Rules



Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 cont'd

Realisatlons
Date Of whom racelved Nature of assels reallsed Amount
Brought Forward 10,174,814 51
08/12/2014 BOS - Gross Interest 10 11 14 Bank Interest Gross 47 07
08/12/2014 Barclays - Net Interest 03 11 14 Bank Interest Net of Tax 5.45
08/12/2014 Barclays - Net Interest 02 12 14 Bank Inierest Net of Tax 482
09/12/2014 BQOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 42 67
02/01/2015 Barclays - Net Interest Bank [nterest Net of Tax 471
08/01/2015 BOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 4563
02/02/2015 Barclays - Net Interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 471
09/02/2015 BQOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 45 64
02/03/2015 Barclays - Net Interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 414
09/03/2015 BOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 4124
20/03/2015 HMRC Vat Control Account 129,755 05
02/04/2015 Barclays - Neat Interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 584
09/04/2015 BOS - Gross Interest Bank Interest Gross 45.67
20/04/2015 Cancel cheque - Guest Krieger- L.td Insurance 3175974
05/05/2015 Barclays - Net interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 799
11/05/2015 BOS - Gross Interest Bark Interest-Gross 47 16
02/06/2015 Barclays - Net Interest Bank Interest Net of Tax 7.23

Carned Forward

10,336,689 27

NOTE No halznce should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and dishursements
which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

Dishursemsnis
Date To whom pald Nature ot disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 9,904,376 8%
18/12/2014 Art Logistics Storaga Costs 3,064 00
18/12/2014 Art Logistics Vat Input 612 80
18/12/2014 Nexus Praperty Solutions Storage Costs 31066
18/12/2014 Nexus Property Solutions Vat Input 6214
05/02/2015 H M Revenue & Customns Corporation Tax 299 69
11/02/2015 H M Revenue & Customns VAT Margin Scheme 12,966 47
11/02/2015 Total Data Managment Storage Costs 584 20
11/02/2015 Total Data Managment Vat tnput 116 84
13/02/2015 Guest Krieger Limited Insurance 31,759 74
19/02/2015 IRS insurance 1,200 00
19/02/2015 IRS VAT Margin Scheme 24000
24/02/2015 Art Logistics Ltd Storage Costs 1,53200
24/02/2015 Art Logistics Lid Vat input 306 40
15/04/2015 Egologic Lid Storage Costs 465.99
15/04/2015 Egologic Lid Vat Input 23 21
15/04/2015 Art Logistics Lid Storage Costs 1,532.00
15/04/2015 Art Logistics Lid Vat Input 306 40
29/04/2015 Guest Krieger Lid Insurance 31,759 74
29/04/2015 Barclays - CHAPS Fee Bank Charges 1500
02/06/2015 Art Logistics Storage Costs 4,536 00
02/06/2015 Art Logistics Vat Input 919 20
05/06/2015 Egologic Ltd Storage Cosis 15533
05/06/2015 Egologic Lid Wat input 3107
Carned Forward 9,897,305 77

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursernents

which should be carned forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 10,336,689 27
Total disbursements 9,897,305 77
Balance £ 339,383 50
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cashn hands of liquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 339,383 50
3. Amountin Insclvency Services Account 000
g
4 Amounts invested by hguidator 000
Less: The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued Items 000
Total Balance as shown abova 339,383 50

Form 4 68 cont'd

NOTE - Full delauls of stocks purchased for investment and any raafisation of them should be given in a separate statement

Tha Liguidator should also state -

M

()

&)

(4)

()

The amount of the estmaled assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up.

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 0.00
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 0.00
Floating charge holders 000
Preferential creditors 0.00
Unsecured creditors 0.00

The total amount of the capital pard up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there is insufiicient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Antiquities - value unknown

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Third party proprietary claims aver Company's assels

The period within which the winding up is expected to be completed

Unknown



